

Integris Group Services Pty Ltd ABN 88 634 442 381

Level 1, 530 Lt Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000

Terms & Conditions for Competitions and Prize Draws

Our Competition and Prize Draws

- Integris Group Services may, from time to time, offer competitions and prize draws to promote our organisation and services.
- 2. By participating in any Integris Group Services competition and prize draw, including filling in entry forms, providing physical details (such as business card prize draws), or responding to online engagement survey questionnaires (Survey), respondents consent to Integris Group Services collecting this information (Entry Information) in order to conduct the competition and prize draw, as well as use the Survey results for our purposes.
- By providing Entry Information, you consent to the use of Microsoft and PointerPro (and their privacy policies) to collect and store your information.
- 4. Entrants consent to the storage of their information by Integris Group Services in line with our Privacy Policies. Integris Group Services may, for an indefinite period, unless expressly advised by an entrant, use the information for market research, profiling and publicity purposes.
- There is a limit of one entry per person and each entrant warrants to Integris Group Services that their entry is complete and accurate.
- 6. Members of Integris Group Services are not eligible to enter.
- Any Entry or Survey response received becomes the property of Integris
 Group Services and will not be returned. This includes responses received
 before or after the end date of the competition or prize draw.
- 8. We value your privacy. Notwithstanding other clauses in these Terms, only entrants who elect to be contacted in their response permits Integris Group Services to use the entrant's personal information to contact them (either directly or through our mailing lists) relating to our services, news or business correspondence in the future. Entrants should contact Integris Group Services if they wish to access, update, correct or remove their personal information held by Integris Group Services.

Entries to the Competition and Prize Draw

- 9. Each entry to the competition or prize draw (Draw) must be entered in accordance with these terms and conditions. By entering any Draw, each entrant agrees to be bound by these terms and conditions. Integris Group Services may at its discretion refuse to award any prize to any entrant who fails to comply with these terms and conditions.
- 10. Entry to this Draw is free and is open to anyone (in line with clauses 1-7) who completes the required questions of the Survey (including first name, last name, and email address). Entry to the Draw does not enter you to our mailing list or grant us permission to contact you relating to our services.
- Entrants give consent to Integris Group Services to send the winning entrant email(s) for the purposes of notifying that they have won the Prize.
- The Survey is the only method of entry to this Draw. Only one valid entry per person of this Survey will be entered in the Draw.
- The Draw expiry dates will be 11.59pm on the nominated date as presented on the entry page(s) and Draw marketing material.
- 14. The winning entry will be drawn at random on a nominated date. Winners will be notified via their email address and are able to collect their Prize at an agreed location, or confirmed that Integris Group Services will provide the service or send the prize to them. This does not limit any clauses relating to our Conducting the Competition and Prize Draw (clauses 18-26) in any way. All decisions made in relation to this Draw are final and no correspondence will be entered into.

- 15. Entries without a first name, last name and email address provided in the Survey and/or any incomplete or incomprehensible responses to the Survey questions will be ineligible for acceptance into the Draw.
- 16. By entering the Draw, entrants' also consent to Integris Group Services sharing personal information, only if required, to Australian regulatory or other authorities for compliance purposes or relating to this Prize.
- Any entry received outside the Competition Period will be invalid for the Draw. No responsibility is accepted by Integris Group Services for late, lost, delayed or misdirected entries.

Conducting the Competition and Prize Draw

- 18. Integris Group Services reserves the right to make a different prize award or no award in the event Integris Group Services is not satisfied with the volume of valid entries during the Competition Period and will notify entrants should these circumstances eventuate.
- 19. If anything occurs that prevents or hinders the ability of Integris Group Services to conduct the Draw, to contact the prize winner or to deliver the Prize to the prize winner, Integris Groups Services may, at its discretion, elect to select another winner, substitute the prize in line with these Terms, cancel the Draw, or recommence it at another time under the same terms and conditions.
- Integris Group Services is not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate information or other errors (whether technical or otherwise) that may occur in the course of conducting this Draw.
- Integris Group Services accepts no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access to or alteration of entries.
- 22. To the full extent permitted by law, Integris Group Services will not be liable for any injury, damages, expenses, or loss whatsoever (whether direct or inconsequential) to persons or property as a result of any person entering into the Draw or accepting or using any Prize or Service relating to this Draw.
- Integris Group Services reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity
 of any entry or claim for the Prize (including, without limitation, identity and
 other personal details of the entrant).
- 24. Any entrant who submits an entry or claim for the Prize that is false or is not in accordance with these terms and conditions, or who tampers with the Draw process in any way, will be disqualified.
- 25. The winner consents that Integris Group Services using the entrant's name, likeness, image and/or voice in any media (including photographs, film or sound recordings) for an unlimited period without remuneration for the purpose of promoting this Draw (and any outcome) and promoting our products and services.
- 26. By entering this Survey or Draw, each entrant releases Integris Group Services, its directors, officers, employees and agents from, and indemnifies each of them against, any and all liability or any loss, damage or injury of any kind arising from or in connection with this Draw or the Prize.

Prizes and Services provided

- 27. By entering any Draw, entrants will be notified of the Prize for the winner(s) of the competition and their equivalent cash value, and whether it is a product, gift card, service or offer (the Prize).
- 28. Prizes claimed in person must have photo identification for verification.
- 29. The Prize cannot be transferred, exchanged, or redeemed for cash by entrants. If the Prize becomes unavailable, Integris Group Services reserves the right to substitute a product of equal value or specification, subject to any applicable laws or written directions from a regulatory authority.